

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7654 of 2018**MAYARAM SAHU (Died Through Lrs) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

31/01/2026	<p>Ms. Mamta Gendle, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Rohitashva Singh, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on 08/04/2026 enabling counsel for the respondents to file return, failing which respondent No.1 to appear through V.C. before this Court at 2:30 PM.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE</p>
------------	---

Deepti