



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7654 of 2018

MAYARAM SAHU (Died Through Lrs) **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

08.05.2026	<p>Ms. Prajot Kaur, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Anil S. Pandey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.3, an application for amendment in pleadings and relief sought in writ petition.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the grounds and reason assigned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days.</p> <p>I.A. No.3 is hereby disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Rekha